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Principal Report 
March 6, 2018 

Spirit Week was held 2/19-2/23 and was a huge success.  School Spirit was at an all-time high. The staff and students had 
a great time. 
 
Upcoming testing: Wednesday March 21, 2018 testing begins at 7:50AM; PSAT 8/9 - Administered to ALL 
Freshmen; PSAT10 - Administered to ALL Sophomores; SAT -  Will be administered to ALL Juniors 
 
WLC Teacher Wins Citizenship Award - The Veterans of Foreign Wars launched the Smart/Maher National 
Citizenship Education Teacher Award in 1999 to recognize classroom teachers for promoting citizenship education. This 
annual contest recognizes the nation’s top classroom teachers who teach citizen education topics regularly and promote 
America’s history and traditions effectively. Teachers who are prime candidates for this award promote civic 
responsibility, flag etiquette and patriotism.  WLC Language Arts Department Head and English teacher Marcia 
Contarino was the first place winner of the Merrimack VFW Post and was forwarded to the district competition where she 
placed first for High School teacher.  The competition included school districts from Milford, Merrimack, Nashua, 
Bedford, Hollis, Manchester, Hudson and Pelham schools. 
 
Souhegan Sustainability Fair – Saturday April 14th, from 10 am - 4 pm. Exhibit/Vendor Hall, presentations on a wide 
variety of environmental topics, Art Show featuring WLC student art, WLC Senior Projects, Farmers' Market, Hands - on 
Workshops, Food Court with Live Music including students from WLC.  Family Friendly & Free Admission!  Also a 
guided hike at Frye Field and a reception at High Mowing School afterwards. 
 
This is a list of colleges and universities that our students have been accepted to include Bryant College, Champlain 
College, Clarkson University, Colby Sawyer, College of St. Rose, Franklin Pierce University, George Mason University, 
Hofstra University, Keene State College, Massachusetts College of Liberal Art, Northern Vermont College, Plymouth 
State University, Quinnipiac, Rivier University, St. Francis Xavier University, Salisbury University, Seton Hall, 
Springfield College, University of New Hampshire and Worcester Polytechnic Institute 
 
NEASC update - WLC is piloting NEASC's 2020 standards which emphasize looking at the school environment, 
instruction, and curriculum from a learner’s perspective looking for opportunities for our school to grow and improve; and 
understanding and assessing WLC's Vision of the Graduate. On February 2nd, a district professional development day, the 
faculty worked on writing its self-reflection.  Writing has continued this month, and at every faculty meeting for the next 
six weeks, the faculty will review and fine-tune the report in preparation for NEASC's initial visit in May. 
 
News from the library - Over the past few months, the WLC Multi Media Specialist/librarian Amy White has purchased 
new resources for the library to support the curriculum and free reading of the WLC community.  The topics are as 
diverse as our curriculum! The books include best sellers in fiction for all reading levels and nonfiction books in a broad 
range of subjects, including coding, graphic design, meditation, time management, genocide, evolution, biology, modern 
photojournalism, native American women today, and biographies of notable scientists, mathematicians, musicians, and 
athletes. Mrs. White works closely with WLC teachers to integrate print and online resources into classes to meet the 
information needs of our students.  



AD Report 
Boys Varsity Basketball 
Head Coach: Flip Tremblay 
# of players: 11(4 swing from JV) 
Record: 6-12 
Next Game: NHIAA Preliminary Round Game @ Pittsfield on 2/27 at 7pm(tentatively) 
 
Boys JV Basketball 
Head Coach: Flip Tremblay 
Assistant Coaches: Sherry LeBlanc and Tom Brennan 
# of players: 9 
Record: 12-4 
Next Game: Pittsfield JV Tournament on 2/24-2/25 
 
Girls Varsity Basketball 
Head Coach: Joy Burge 
# of players: 11 
Record: 1-17 
 
Season Completed: The girls did win their first game in 2 years on Senior Night against Nute, it was a 
great effort by all! 
 
Boys Middle School Basketball 
Head Coach: Leslie Browne 
Assistant Coach: Alex LoVerme 
# of players: 11 
Record: 2-9 
Season completed: did not make play-offs 
 
Girls Middle School Basketball 
Head Coach: Dennis Claire 
# of players: 13 
Record: 6-8 
Season Completed: Tri-County Semifinalists 
 
On February 6th, three of our student-athletes were recognized by the NHIAA/NHADA for being senior 
scholar-athletes at a ceremony at the Capital Center for the Arts in Concord. Congratulations to Jake 
LeVert, Lucas Schnare and Jacob Yurcak for their demonstrating outstanding efforts in athletics and 
academics throughout their high school careers.  
 
Respectfully, 
 
Brian Bagley 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Thursday, March 1 – NO SCHOOL 
Friday, March 2 – NO SCHOOL 
Saturday, March 3 –  
Sunday, March 4 – DI Team meeting, 1:30-3:30, cafeteria 
   Men’s League Basketball, 8:00-2:00, gym 
Monday, March 5 –  
Tuesday, March 6 –  
Wednesday, March 7 – High School Sports Night, 7:00, Cafeteria 
Thursday, March 8 –  
Friday, March 9 – WLC Pride Day 
Saturday, March 10 – District Meeting, 9AM, Cafeteria 
Sunday, March 11 – DI Team meeting, 1:30-3:30, cafeteria 
   Men’s League Basketball, 8:00-2:00, gym 
Monday, March 12 –  
Tuesday, March 13 –  
Wednesday, March 14 –  
Thursday, March 15 –  
Friday, March 16 –  
Saturday, March 17 –  
Sunday, March 18 – DI Team meeting, 1:30-3:30, cafeteria 

Men’s League Basketball, 8:00-2:00, gym 
Monday, March 19 –  
Tuesday, March 20 – Math Team @ PSU, State Meet 
Wednesday, March 21 – Hypnotist Show, 6:00, Cafeteria 
Thursday, March 22 – 
Friday, March 23 –  
Saturday, March 24 – 
Sunday, March 25 – DI Team meeting, 1:30-3:30, cafeteria 
   Men’s League Basketball, 8:00-2:00, gym 
Monday, March 26 –  
Tuesday, March 27 –  
Wednesday, March 28 –  
Thursday, March 29 – 
Friday, March 30 – Quarter 3 Ends 
Saturday, March 31 –  
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